

## **Position Announcement**

## Youth Community Engagement Manager

Do you love working with children and finding innovative ways to connect families to library resources?

Do you enjoy leading others through coaching, support, and encouragement, helping them achieve their best work?

Are you looking to work at a service-focused library dedicated to connecting the community to knowledge and information in impactful ways?

If so, consider joining us as our Youth Services Community Engagement Manager.

In this role, you will lead the Youth Community Engagement Team, ensuring the development of meaningful partnerships and programs that build relationships, address community needs, foster curiosity, and ignite excitement for the Library.

Learn more about the Youth Services Community Engagement Manager here:

Click here to view full job description.

We pride ourselves in fostering a service-focused culture grounded in kindness and respect, ensuring everyone feels welcome. We offer competitive salaries, a comfortable work environment, and ample opportunities for professional growth and development.

The pay range for this position is \$63,988 to \$70,000 (annually) depending on qualifications.

We offer a comprehensive benefits package including health, dental, vision, life insurance, IMRF pension program, paid sick and vacation, as well as other related benefits.

## To apply, please submit your resume and cover letter to <u>hr@glenviewpl.org</u>.

## Please reference position code YS CEMGR2024.

Decisions and criteria governing the employment relationship with all employees at the Glenview Public Library are made in a non-discriminatory manner, without regard to race, color, religion, actual or perceived sex, gender, national origin, citizenship status, ancestry, sexual orientation or sexual preference, gender identity, age, marital status, pregnancy status, physical or mental disability (unrelated to an individual's ability to perform the essential functions of the job either with or without a reasonable accommodation), association with a person with a disability, unfavorable discharge from military service or military status, genetic information, or any other category protected by state, federal or local law.